
!' 

BRITISH UNIVERSITIES SPORTS FEDERATION CANOE WHITE WATER CHAMPIONSHIPS,1989 

Overall Universitz Possitions For B.U.C.C.A. Shield. 

1 Nottingham 1087.5 points 
2 Leeds 864 
3 Birmingham 769.5 
4 Cambridge 673.5 
5 Sheffield 632.5 
6 Loughborough 609.5 
7 Glasgow 328 
8 Aberdeen 298 
9 Oxford 250.5 
10 Crewe & Alsager Col. 214.5 
11 Liverpool 195.5 
12 Durham 173.5 
13 Edindurgh 82 
14 London 75 
15 Heriot Watt 38 
16 Leicester 35 
17 Bath 29.5 

RESULTS, SATURDAY 25th. NOVEMBER. 

Mens Teams. 

1 Leeds A Tordoff/Clough/Moore 14.58 
2 Glasgow A Chisholm/Robb/Mackay 15.09 
3 Loughborough A Ashton/Carter/Lee 15.12 
4 Birmingham A Gatland/James/Mantle 15.28 
5 Cambridge A Smith/Huntsman/Terry 16.10 
6 Aberdeen A Lang/Scales/Priestly 16.52 
7 Nottingham A Greensmith/Barnard/Senior 16.58 
8 Sheffield A Corden/Cribb/Dix 17 •. 01 
9 Oxford A Green/Hughs/Richards 17 •. 31 
10 Leeds B Edwards/Knight/Holmes 17.34 
11 Aberdeen B Porteous/Waite/CU1ll11ling 17 .• 45 
12 Loughborough B Smithson/Findlay/Webley 19.03 
13 Oxford B Harper/Ashurst/Deshazo 2Ll5 
14 Crewe & Alsager Col Hill/Slater/Jolley 21 •. 31 
15 Sheffield n- Fogarty/King/Williams 21.31 
16 Cambridge B Chadwick/Hamlin/Barry 24.02 
17 London Bucknill/Benthan/Annette 24.28 

Did not finish; Durham A 

Did not start; Birmingham B, Durham B 
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Mixed Teams. 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Nottingham A 
Birmingham 
Sheffield A 
Cambridge 

Twigger/Hewett/Kirk+Benson 
Smith/Smith/Smith+Bramworth 
Clarke/Pumphrey/Kempster 
Thomas/Swan/Carman 

Did not start; Sheffield B, Nottingham B. 

18.58 
19.09 
20.38 
37.01 

No oe~Jt .. Teams Entered. 

RESULTS! SUNDAY 26th. NOVEMBER. 

Universities Mens Kl. 

1 A. Tordoff Leeds 12.42 
2 I. Tordoff Liverpool 13.12 
3 M. Williams Liverpool 13.31 
4 A. Jolley Crewe & Alsager Col. 13.36 
5 G. Chisholm Glasgow 14.03 
6 N. Gatland Birmingham 14.03 
7 W. Smith Cambridge 14.11 
8 A. Greensmith Nottingham 14.16 
9 A. Clough Leeds 14.17 
10. s. James Birmingham 14.24 
11 C. Hill Crewe & Alsager Col. 14.27 
12 R. Lee Loughborough 14.45 
13 A. Day Edinburgh 14.57 
14 C. Robb Glasgow 14.58 
15 R. Lang Aberdeen 15.01 
16=- C. Carter Loughborough 15.24 

R. Moore Leeds 15.24 
18 N. Smith Birmingham 15.25 
19 S. Terry Cambridge 15.29 
20 R. Benson Nottingham 15.37 
21 A. Mantle Birmingham 15.38 
22 R. Pumphrey Sheffield 15.39 
23 A. Kirk Nottingham 15.45 
24 M. Green Oxford 15.46 
25 T. Hughs Oxford 15.57 
26 G!> Scott Durham 16.02 
27 ll,;. Huntsman Cambridge 16.08 
28 · '.D~ Mackay Glasgow 16.09 
29 S. Twigger Nottingham 16.11 
30 T. Gorden Sheffield 16.19 
31 G. Smith Birmingham 16.23 
32 D. Smithson Loughborough 16.33 
33 D. Knight Leeds 16.36 
34 S. Crook Nottingham 16.42 



.. 

.. 

35 
36 
37 
38= 

40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

A. Runnerar 
A. Edwards 
A. Dix 
M. Bramworth 
D. Clarke 
G. Bagnall 
T. Barnard 
S. Richards 
B. Webley 
J. Cribb 
D. Howe 
M. Ashurst 
C. Hamlin 
A. Carter 
H. Harper 
T. Fogarty 
A. Chadwick 
A. Gooch 
J. Mullings 
N. Lynn 
A. Waite 
M. Christie 
A. Johnstone 
C. Hartesign 
C. Findlay 
P. Knight 
R. Hindle 

Loughborough 
Leeds 
Sheffield 
Birmingham 
Sheffield 
Aberdeen 
Nottingham 
Oxford 
Loughborough 
Sheffield 
Durham 
Oxford 
Cambridge 
Bath 
Oxford 
Sheffield 
Cambridge 
Aberdeen 
Herriot Watt 
Leicester 
Aberdeen 
Aberdeen 
Herriot Watt 
Leicester 
Loughborough 
Cambridge 
Durham 

16.49 
16.52 
16.59 
17.01 
17.01 
17.02 
17 .17 
17.21 
17.23 
17.32 
17.35 
17.37 
17.39 
17.41 
17.50 
18.12 
18.15 
18.18 
18.27 
18.34 
18.43 
18.56 
19.16 
20.21 
21.14 
22.15 
24.45 

Did not finish; J. Scales (Aberdeen, I Hughs (Glasgow), S. Holmes (Leeds) 

Did Not Start; A. Tunn, J. R. Deshazo, M Upton, D. Nettleton, H. Smith. 

Universities-Kl Ladies. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

A. Clayton 
J. Ashton. 
T. Parsons 
C. Smith 
M. Kitchen 
B. Thomas 
A. Swan 
J. Benthan 
s. Annette 
A. Kempster 
M. Toone 

Nottingham 
Loughborough 
Nottingham 
Birmingham 
Nottingham 
Cambridge 
Cambridge 
London 
London 
Sheffield 
Sheffield 

14.45 
14.50 
15.18 
15.25 
16.36 
16.46 
19.33 
19.53 
20.36 
20.51 
23.23 

Did not finish; J. Barnes, Oxford (Capsized on finish). 

Did not start; S. Scott (Birmingham), K. Knamiller (Birmingham), K. Carman 
(Cambridge), B. Gibbs (Cambridge), A. Thomas (Aberdeen), K. Thornton, 
Sheffield). M. Stephen (Aberdeen). ~ 



Universities C2. 

1 • I Clough+ Tordoff Leeds 15.07 
I, 

2 Hewett+ Twigger Nottingham 15.59 
3 Clarke+ Pumphrey Sheffield 17.52 
4 Edwards+ Moore Leeds 17.52 
5 Huntsman+ Hamlin Cambridge 18.33 
6 Benson+ Kirk Nottingham 18.43 
7 Th'y Lawson+ Stansby Loughborough 19.21 
8 Scott+ Howe Durham 19.54 
9 Smith+ Terry Cambridge 20.37 
10 Dix+ Fogarty Sheffield 20.58 
11 Corden + Dwyer Sheffield 23.33 

Did Not Finish, Smith+ Smith (Birmingham) 

Did Not ·start, Upton+ Hamer (Newcastle), Chadwick+ Knight (Cambridge), 
Gatland + James (Birmingham). 

Universities Cl. 

1 A. Clough Leeds 16.11 
2 S. Twi.gger Nottingham 17.07 
3 R. Phmphrey Sheffield 17.32 
4 N. Smith Birmingham 17.39 
5 A. Edwards Leeds 17.50 
6 R. Hewett Nottingham 18.49 
7 I. Huntsman Cambridge (I 19.25 
8 D. Clarke Sheffield 19.45 
9 A. Mantle Birmingham 19.49 
10 S. Thorley Lawson Loughborough 20.30 
11 C. Mcsweeney Cambridge 21.25 
12 M. Dywer Sheffield 22.16 
13 B. Horsman Bath 24.42 

(Note, B. Horsman late at start by 8 minutes) 

Did not start; M. Upton (Newcastle), C. Ford (Cambridge), D. Howe (Durham) 

Division-B Mens Kl. 

1 M. Richman Newbury 14.11 
2 A. Greensmith Nottm. Univ 14.16 
3 A. Dennis (Ul8) Leeds C.C. 14.45 
4 Ao Day Edinburgh Univ. 14.57 

TRE ABOVE PADDLERS-PROMOTED TO DIVISION A. 
5 s. Peyton (U18) Cambridge c.c. 15.33 
6 t'. Illston Rolls Royce 15.37 
7 M. Ebrey (U18) Bala 15.53 
a •• J. Rudin Manchester Univ 16.04 

M. Childerstone London Univ 16.04 
10 T. Gorden Sheffield Univ 16.11 
11 R. Moss Manchester Univ 16.14 
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12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

B. Grundy 
M. Wilkinson (U18) 
M. Chambers 
S. Smith 
A. Przbylko 
G. Bagnall 
N. Bailey (Ul6) 
S. Richards 
R. Stalworthy (Vet) 
T. Fogarty 
A. Gooch 
A. Waite 
M. Christie 
A. Joseph 

Hemel Hempstead 
Leeds 
Manchester c.c. 

UMIST 
Aberdeen Univ 
Nottm Kayak Club 
Oxford Univ 
Chester s.&c.c. 
Sheffield Univ 
Aberdeen Univ 
Aberdeen Univ 
Aberdeen Univ 
Birmingham Univ 

16.15 
16.26 
16.44 
16.53 
17.01 
17.02 
17.07 
17.21 
17.37 
18.12 
18.18 
18.43 
18.56 
19.04 

Did not finish, A. Clement (A.C.U.), J. Scales (Aberdeen Univ) 

Did not start, J. Kibley (R.A.F.) 

Open Mens Kl. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 •• 

11 
12 
13 

N. Blackman 
T. Suggett (018) 
N. Stevenson 
M. Gillham 
s. Brass (U16) 
J. Tracey 
C. Pinder 
M. Mason (U16) 
J. Folland (U18) 
R. Scoble 
S. Woodward (U16) 
M. Renshaw (018 ?) 
J. Oliver 

R.A.F. 
Leeds C.C. 
Kesteven 
Birmingham Univ 
Accrington 
Haefen 
Leeds C.C. 
Leeds c.c. 
Kesteven 
Aberdeen Univ 
Accrington 
Manchester C.C. 
Peninsula 

Did not start, R. Muray (Leeds c.c.) 

13.11 
14.04 
14.09 
14.29 
14.37 
14.43 
14.56 
15.02 
15.10 
15.10 
15.11 
15.29 
15.45 

Division B Ladies-Kl. 

1 

2 

C. Daniels (U18) R.F.D.C. 
The above paddler-is-promoted to Division-A 
J. Howe (U18) Leeds C.C. 

17.05 

20.42 

Did Not Finish, J. Barnes (Oxford Univ) 

Did Not Start, s. Hardy (Jubilee), M. Stephen (Aberdeen Univ), A. Thomas 
(Aberdeen Univ). 
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OE,en Ladies Kl. 

1 N. Bailey (016) Leeds c.c. 17.32 
2 G. Hargreaves (016) Accrington 17.46 
3 A. Childerstone London Univ. 19.01 

Division B Cl. 

1 s. Simpson Nottingham 17.01 
2 A. Tracey (018) Haefen/Leeds c.c. 17.06 
3 s. Twigger Nottm Univ 17.07 
4 R. Pumphrey Sheffield Univ 17.32 
5 s. Block Cambridge c.c. 18.21 
6 N. Martin Army 18.30 
7 D. Clarke Sheffield Univ 19.45 

Did not start, P. Noden (Manchester c.c.) 

OE,en Cl. 

1 s. Wells Nottm Kayak Club 15.38 

Division B-C2. 

1 Clarke+ Pumphrey Sheffield Univ 17.52 

Did not start, Player+ Haughton (Leeds c.c.) 

We wish to thank the Riverside Landowners and the Llangollen Anglers for 
allowing th·e. event to take place, the people of Llangollen for putting up 
with us, Mike and Hazel Tordoff for providing and sorting out tlie bibs, and 
finally all the members of Birmingham University Kayak Club who helped in 
the running of the event. 

We hope that everyone enjoyed the event despite thew low water level, and 
hope to see you again at next years race 

LOST PROPERTY. FOUND .. AT. FINISH 

One helmet, also one pair of paddle mitts~ 

Phone Mick Gillham on 021 471 2671 with description to claim. Delivery 
arranged to most W.W. Races. 
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